
Florida Tech (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Florida Southern (1-0, 0-0)
3/20/2021 at Lakeland, Fla. (Moccasin Field)

 
 

 
 
Florida Tech Goals: Kailee O'Brien (2); Kylie Morris (1) 
Assists:
 
Florida Southern Goals: Hailey Daleo (4); Marina Jozokos (4); Madison Tare (2); Krystal Beebe (2); Sarah Grady (1); Olivia Manghisi (1);
Maliah Benedetto (1); Lizzy Lynch (1); Becca Hill (1) 
Assists: Marina Jozokos (2); Hailey Daleo (1); Sarah Grady (1); Katie Yeagle (1); Sammy Gorrasi (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Moccasin Field
Penalties: Madison Tare 1st/18:30; Ashley Walter 1st/17:47; Alexis Townsend 1st/04:28; Marina Jozokos 1st/03:46; Karly Liebendorfer
2nd/19:45; Madison Kennedy 2nd/08:47; Marina Jozokos 2nd/02:51
Officials: Jonathan Glass

Date: 3/20/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Florida Tech 1 2 3
Florida Southern 12 5 17

Shots 1 2 Total
Florida Tech 6 10 16
Florida Southern 26 15 41

Shots On Goal
Florida Tech 0 0 0
Florida Southern 0 0 0

Saves
Florida Tech 5 5 10
Florida Southern 2 5 7

Turnovers
Florida Tech 10 5 15
Florida Southern 6 3 9

Clears 1 2 Total
Florida Tech 6-10 6-6 12-16
Florida Southern 9-9 8-9 17-18

Ground Balls
Florida Tech 9 3 12
Florida Southern 10 8 18

Draw Controls
Florida Tech 5 6 11
Florida Southern 9 2 11

Free-Position Shots
Florida Tech 2 2 4
Florida Southern 6 2 8

Fouls
Florida Tech 17 6 23
Florida Southern 12 12 24



Florida Tech 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Ashley Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Caroline Macleod 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 4 0-2 1
5 Kailee O'Brien 2 0 2 5 0 1 0 2 1-1 2
6 Millie Hurt 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0
9 Alexis Townsend 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mollie Kaplan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3
11 Maggie Reed 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
12 Emily Harris 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
14 Rachel Johnson 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
22 Brooke Albert 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
24 Olivia Going 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 5
28 Madison Savje 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
2 Morgan Leonard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Fallon Mears 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
8 Karly Liebendorfer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 3
23 Kylie Morris 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Olivia John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Kyla Vendemia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
29 Lindsey Marquardt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 3 0 3 16 12 15 3 11 1-4 23

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Emily Harris 60:00 17 10 L



Florida Southern 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Molly Berend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Sarah Grady 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0-1 2
10 Maliah Benedetto 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
11 Marina Jozokos 4 2 6 5 0 0 0 1 1-1 0
14 Ally Louden 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
21 Abbi Harrah 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
22 Abby Hammond 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
23 Jill Boehmcke 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
25 Lizzy Lynch 1 0 1 5 1 3 1 0 0-1 3
28 Catherine DeKorte 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
35 Becca Hill 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
91 Brittany Iamele 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1
4 Hailey Daleo 4 1 5 8 1 1 1 0 1-3 1
5 Ryan Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Katie Yeagle 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Olivia Manghisi 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 1
9 Madison Tare 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
16 Sam O'Neill 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
26 Madison Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3
27 Emma Caulk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sammy Gorrasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Krystal Beebe 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 1 0

Totals 17 6 23 41 18 9 8 11 3-8 24

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
91 Brittany Iamele 60:00 3 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FT FSC
1st 27:15 Hailey Daleo Unassisted 0 1
1st 26:20 Kailee O'Brien Unassisted 1 1
1st 23:53 Marina Jozokos Unassisted 1 2
1st 21:54 Marina Jozokos Unassisted 1 3
1st 16:42 Hailey Daleo Marina Jozokos 1 4
1st 14:30 Krystal Beebe Marina Jozokos 1 5
1st 12:59 Krystal Beebe Unassisted 1 6
1st 12:22 Madison Tare Unassisted 1 7
1st 12:01 Hailey Daleo Unassisted 1 8
1st 11:21 Marina Jozokos Sarah Grady 1 9
1st 07:04 Madison Tare Unassisted 1 10
1st 06:21 Olivia Manghisi Hailey Daleo 1 11
1st 01:44 Becca Hill (DN) Unassisted 1 12
2nd 29:14 Kailee O'Brien Unassisted 2 12
2nd 27:09 Hailey Daleo Unassisted 2 13
2nd 25:50 Marina Jozokos Unassisted 2 14
2nd 18:50 Maliah Benedetto Katie Yeagle 2 15
2nd 17:46 Sarah Grady Unassisted 2 16
2nd 14:40 Lizzy Lynch Sammy Gorrasi 2 17
2nd 05:27 Kylie Morris Unassisted 3 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 18:30 FSC Madison Tare
1st 17:47 FT Ashley Walter
1st 04:28 FT Alexis Townsend
1st 03:46 FSC Marina Jozokos
2nd 19:45 FT Karly Liebendorfer
2nd 08:47 FSC Madison Kennedy
2nd 02:51 FSC Marina Jozokos


